07-23-1998

FORM PTO-1594	REC	100771	98 6	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof					
Name of Conveying party(ies):			2. Name and ac	ldress of rece	iving party(ies):
General PartnershipX_ Corporation-State of New JetOther Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at 3. Nature of conveyance: X_ AssignmentSecurity Agreement	tached? Y Merger Change of	tnership /es_X_No Name	Individual(Associatio General P Limited Pa Corporatio	ss: 1390 Enc 1 State: TX s) citizenship n artnership artnership on-State of De	ZIP: 77077-2099
Other			B. Trademark		
Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_ No					
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be		ondence	6. Total number involved: 1	of application	ns and registrations
Name: Steve Rosenblat Rosenblatt & R Internal Address:			7. Total fee (37		\$40
Street Address: One Greenway	Plaza, Suite	e 500	Authoriz	ed to be char	ged to deposit account
City: Houston State: TX ZIP	P: 77046		8. Deposit Acco	ount Number:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, 07/23/1998 DNGUYEN 00000164 75354399 01 FC:481 40.00 Steve Rosenblatt Name of Person Signing Total numb	00	nformation is true and signatu	e		7/17/98 Date

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, J&J Snack Foods Corp., a New Jersey corporation located and doing business at 6000 Central Highway, Pennsauken, New Jersey 08109 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns the trademark which is the subject of Trademark Application Serial No. 75/354,399 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 10, 1997 (hereinafter "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Sysco Corporation, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 1390 Enclave Parkway, Houston, Texas 77077 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark, pending Application thereof and any Registration resulting from said pending Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the above-identified pending Application thereof, and any Registration resulting from said pending Application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

J&J SNACK FO

Date: 5/13/98

By: Gerald B. Shreiber, President

QBWPB1\110796.

State of New Jersey

County of Camden

Notary Public

QBWPB1\110796.

RECORDED: 07/20/1998